



\$~42

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10497/2025&CM APPL. 43594/2025

CANON INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX APPEALS II DELHI &

ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Ritwik Saha & Ms. Arya Suresh
Nair, Advs.

Mr. Lalit Bhardwaj, Mr. Jatin Anand
Dwivedi, Mr. Rohan Rishi Bhatnagar
& Mr. Chand Alam Kazi, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjourned at the request of Id. Counsel for the Respondent.
3. Delay in filing the counter affidavit is condoned. Let the same be brought on record.
4. Let a rejoinder be filed within a period of six weeks.
5. List on 21st January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/Rahul/sm