



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10497/2025 & CM APPL. 43594/2025**

CANON INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX APPEALS II
DELHI & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Ms. Shreya Lamba, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

1. List on 28th April, 2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/pr