



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010477372025

+ **W.P.(C) 10497/2025, CM APPL. 43594/2025**

CANON INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Counsel(Appearance not given)

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX APPEALS II DELHI
& ORS.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC
with Mr. Arya, Mr. Dhananjay
Gautam, Mr. Akhil Sharma,
Ms. Sakshi Chandna and Ms.
Nehaol, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

1. It is already 4:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 01.12.2026.
3. Interim order dated 22.07.2025 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 20, 2026/PT